

Dave Eggers
Pat Gerard
Charlie Justice
Janet C. Long
Kathleen Peters
Karen Williams Seel
Kenneth T. Welch



Barry A. Burton County Administrator

Mr. H. Philip Paradice, Jr., Regional Director U.S. Department of Commerce Economic Development Administration 401 West Peachtree St., NW, Suite 1820 Atlanta, GA 30308-3510

RE: EDA Investment No. 04-79-07380

Dear Mr. Paradice:

CERTIFICATION FOR AWARDS OVER \$5 MILLION FROM THE UNITED STATES ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTATION

- (1) Pinellas County certifies that it has filed all Federal tax returns required during the three years preceding this certification;
- (2) Pinellas County certifies that it has not been convicted of a criminal offense under the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended; and
- (3) Pinellas County certifies that it has not been notified, more than 90 days prior to this certification, of any Federal tax assessment for which liability remains unsatisfied, unless the assessment is the subject of an installment agreement or offer in compromise that has been approved by the Internal Revenue Service and is not in default, or the assessment is the subject of a non-frivolous administrative or judicial proceeding.

By:

Karen Williams Seel

Chairperson, Board of County Commissioners

(727) 464-3278

kseel@pinellascounty.org

Date:

8 20 19

ATTEST: KEN BURKE, CLERK

Deputy Clerk

Pinellas County Administration 315 Court St. • Room 601 Clearwater, FL 33756 Main: (727) 464-3485

> FAX: (727) 464-4384 V/TDD: (727) 464-4062 www.pinellascounty.org